04/13/2017 504319364

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4366046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU HORIZON NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES LTD		
Street Address:	treet Address: NEW INDUSTRY CENTRE, ZHANGJIAGANG FREE TRADE ZONE		
Internal Address:	ROOM 302-309 BUILDING A		
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	215634		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7358006
Patent Number:	8110022
Patent Number:	8226750
Patent Number:	7341609
Patent Number:	8067128
Patent Number:	8367258
Patent Number:	9187322
Application Number:	14921609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: cathym@andruslaw.com EDWARD R. WILLIAMS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4658-00044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS

PAIENI REEL: 041994 FRAME: 0754 504319364

SIGNATURE:	/Edward R. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2017-04-12_4658-00044_Patent_Assignment_executed#page1.tif		
source=2017-04-12 4658-00044 Patent Assignment executed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041994 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of Singapore, and located and doing business at Clean Tech Two, 3 Cleantech Loop, 06-03 Singapore 637143, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of the patents listed in Schedule A. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IIANGSU HORIZON NEW ENERGY TECNHOLOGIES LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of China, and located and doing business at Room 302-309 Building A, New Industry Centre, Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone, Jiangsu Province, China 215634, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent application, including the right to sue for past infringement on said patents. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed and delivered this 126 day of April, 2017.

	HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD		
	Thong Chi		
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	Zhang Chi, Chief Financial Officer		
Witness:	Date: 2/52 7 - 4/2		
Witness: L'M	Date:		
	HANGSU HORIZON NEW ENERGY TECNHOLOGIES LTD		
	Thought.		
, 8	Jack Zhang Chief Finance Officer		
Witness: Youre	Date: 3017-04-12		
Witness: V 034A	Date: 2017-04-12		

Assignment
Hurizon Pael Cell Technologies Pte. Ltd. to Jisngsa Horizon New Energy Technologies Ltd.
April 2017

SCHEDULE A.

Country	Filing Date	Appln, No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	Title
CA	10/03/2003	2,501,137	04/24/2012	2,501,137	Reforming and Hydrogen Purification System
CN	10/03/2003	200380104792.7	08/20/2008	200380104792.7	Reforming and Hydrogen Purification System
JP	10/03/2003	2004-541679	10/01/2010	4598529	Reforming and Hydrogen Purification System
SG	09/16/2011	2011067139	06/28/2013	190455	Fuel Cell System and Method of Operating It
SG	05/04/2011	2011031788	11/29/2012	185167	Hydrogen Generator and Method of Operating Hydrogen Generators
US	02/13/2004	10/779,361	4/15/2008	7,358,006	Electromagnetic Pulse Protected Fuel Cell Power System
US	04/16/2009	12/425,322	02/07/2012	8,110,022	Hydrogen Purifier Module and Method for Forming the Same
US	05/05/2009	12/436,047	07/24/2012	8,226,750	Hydrogen Purifier Module with Membrane Support
US	10/03/2002	10/263,949	03/11/2008	7,341,609	Reforming and Hydrogen Purification System
US	01/26/2009	12/375,037	11/29/2011	8,067,128	Sealing Structure of Fuel Cell and Method for Manufacturing the same
US	04/05/2010	12/754,001	02/05/2013	8,367,258	Electric Power Source Arrangement and Method of How to Use It
US	10/04/2011	13/252,231	11/17/2015	9,187,322	Hydrogen Generator
US	10/23/2015	14/921,609			Integrated Reformer and Purifier

PATENT REEL: 041994 FRAME: 075

RECORDED: 04/13/2017